Film Capacitors
Capacitors for Snubbering, Resonant Circuits,
Power Factor Correction (PFC)
Series/Type:
Date:
B3264*B
May 2025
© TDK Electronics AG 2025. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto

pcs./
MOQ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 6 1 mm)
VR = 400 V DC, VRMS (f ≤1 kHz) = 250 V AC
15 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32641B4153+*** 1.7 69 3.4 4000 6800 4000
18 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32641B4183+*** 1.9 56 3.5 4000 6800 4000
22 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32641B4223+*** 2.1 44 3.6 4000 6800 4000
27 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32641B4273+*** 2.3 35 3.7 4000 6800 4000
33 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32641B4333+*** 2.7 28 3.9 3320 5200 4000
39 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32641B4393+*** 2.9 23 4.0 3320 5200 4000
47 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32641B4473+*** 3.2 18 4.1 3320 5200 4000
56 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B32641B4563+*** 3.6 15 4.2 2720 4400 4000
68 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B32641B4683+*** 3.7 12 4.3 2720 4400 4000
82 6.0 × 14.0 × 13.0 B32641B4823+*** 3.9 10 4.5 2720 4400 4000
100 7.0 × 16.0 × 13.0 B32641B4104+*** 4.1 8 4.6 4000
VR = 630 V DC, VRMS (f ≤1 kHz) = 400 V AC
6.8 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32641B6682+*** 1.2 290 3.7 4000 6800 4000
8.2 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32641B6822+*** 1.3 214 3.7 4000 6800 4000
10 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32641B6103+*** 1.5 156 3.7 4000 6800 4000
12 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32641B6123+*** 1.7 116 3.7 3320 5200 4000
15 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32641B6153+*** 1.9 81 3.8 3320 5200 4000
18 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32641B6183+*** 2.1 60 3.8 3320 5200 4000
22 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B32641B6223+*** 2.5 44 3.8 2720 4400 4000
27 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B32641B6273+*** 2.7 31 3.8 2720 4400 4000
33 6.0 × 14.0 × 13.0 B32641B6333+*** 3.1 23 3.8 2720 4400 4000
39 7.0 × 16.0 × 13.0 B32641B6393+*** 3.4 17 3.8 4000
47 8.0 × 17.5 × 13.0 B32641B6473+*** 3.7 13 3.8 4000
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 4 5/25
B32641B
High frequency

pcs./
MOQ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 6 1 mm)
VR = 1000 V DC, VRMS (f ≤1 kHz) = 500 V AC
4.7 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32641B0472+*** 1.1 133 3.4 4000 6800 4000
5.6 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32641B0562+*** 1.2 115 3.5 4000 6800 4000
6.8 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32641E0682+*** 1.3 97 3.6 4000 6800 4000
8.2 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32641B0822+*** 1.5 83 3.6 3320 5200 4000
10 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32641B0103+*** 1.6 71 3.7 3320 5200 4000
12 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32641B0123+*** 1.8 61 3.7 3320 5200 4000
15 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B32641B0153+*** 2.1 50 3.8 2720 4400 4000
18 6.0 × 14.0 × 13.0 B32641B0183+*** 2.4 43 3.9 2720 4400 4000
22 7.0 × 16.0 × 13.0 B32641B0223+*** 2.6 37 3.9 4000
27 8.0 × 17.5 × 13.0 B32641B0273+*** 2.9 31 4.0 4000
33 8.0 × 17.5 × 13.0 B32641B0333+*** 3.0 26 4.1 4000
VR = 1600 V DC, VRMS (f ≤1 kHz) = 500 V AC
2.2 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32641B1222+*** 0.7 526 3.7 4000 6800 4000
3.3 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32641B1332+*** 1.0 305 3.8 4000 6800 4000
3.9 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32641B1392+*** 1.2 244 3.8 3320 5200 4000
4.7 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32641B1472+*** 1.3 190 3.8 3320 5200 4000
5.6 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B32641B1562+*** 1.5 150 3.8 2720 4400 4000
6.8 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B32641B1682+*** 1.7 116 3.9 2720 4400 4000
8.2 6.0 × 14.0 × 13.0 B32641E1822+*** 1.8 90 3.9 2720 4400 4000
10 6.0 × 14.0 × 13.0 B32641B1103+*** 2.0 69 3.9 2720 4400 4000
12 7.0 × 16.0 × 13.0 B32641B1123+*** 2.2 54 3.9 4000
15 7.0 × 16.0 × 13.0 B32641B1153+*** 2.5 40 4.0 4000
18 8.0 × 17.5 × 13.0 B32641B1183+*** 2.7 31 4.0 4000
B32641B
High frequency
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 5 5/25

pcs./
MOQ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 6 1 mm)
VR = 400 V DC, VRMS = 250 V AC
33 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B4333+*** 2.2 31 5.0 4680 5200 4000
39 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B4393+*** 2.4 27 5.0 4680 5200 4000
47 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B4473+*** 2.6 23 5.1 4680 5200 4000
56 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B4563+*** 2.9 20 5.1 4680 5200 4000
68 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B4683+*** 3.1 17 5.2 4680 5200 4000
82 6.0 × 11.0 × 18.0 B32642B4823+*** 3.6 15 5.3 3840 4400 4000
100 6.0 × 12.0 × 18.0 B32642B4104+*** 4.1 13 5.4 3840 4400 4000
120 7.0 × 12.5 × 18.0 B32642B4124+*** 4.7 11 5.4 3320 3600 4000
150 8.0 × 14.0 × 18.0 B32642B4154+*** 5.7 9 5.5 2920 3000 2000
220 9.0 × 17.5 × 18.0 B32642B4224+*** 6.8 7 5.7 2560 2800 2000
330 11.0 × 18.5 × 18.0 B32642B4334+*** 8.2 5 5.8 2200 1200
390 11.0 × 18.5 × 18.0 B32642B4394+*** 8.8 4 5.9 2200 1200
VR = 630 V DC, VRMS = 400 V AC
15 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B6153+*** 2.2 52 5.7 4680 5200 4000
18 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B6183+*** 2.2 43 5.7 4680 5200 4000
22 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B6223+*** 2.3 36 5.7 4680 5200 4000
27 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B6273+*** 2.3 29 5.8 4680 5200 4000
33 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B6333+*** 2.5 24 5.8 4680 5200 4000
39 6.0 × 11.0 × 18.0 B32642B6393+*** 2.7 20 5.8 3840 4400 4000
47 6.0 × 12.0 × 18.0 B32642B6473+*** 3.0 17 5.9 3840 4400 4000
56 7.0 × 12.5 × 18.0 B32642B6563+*** 3.4 14 5.9 3320 3600 4000
68 8.0 × 14.0 × 18.0 B32642B6683+*** 4.0 12 5.9 2920 3000 2000
82 8.5 × 14.5 × 18.0 B32642B6823+*** 4.3 10 6.0 2720 2800 2000
100 8.5 × 14.5 × 18.0 B32642B6104+*** 4.7 8 6.0 2720 2800 2000
120 9.0 × 17.5 × 18.0 B32642B6124+*** 5.1 7 6.0 2560 2800 2000
150 11.0 × 18.5 × 18.0 B32642B6154+*** 5.6 5 6.1 2200 1200
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 6 5/25
B32642B
High frequency

pcs./
MOQ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 6 1 mm)
VR = 1000 V DC, VRMS = 500 V AC
10 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B0103+*** 1.6 64 3.8 4680 5200 4000
12 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B0123+*** 1.8 54 4.0 4680 5200 4000
15 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B0153+*** 1.9 44 4.2 4680 5200 4000
18 6.0 × 11.0 × 18.0 B32642B0183+*** 2.1 37 4.3 3840 4400 4000
22 6.0 × 11.0 × 18.0 B32642B0223+*** 2.3 31 4.5 3840 4400 4000
27 6.0 × 12.0 × 18.0 B32642B0273+*** 2.5 25 4.7 3840 4400 4000
33 7.0 × 12.5 × 18.0 B32642B0333+*** 2.9 21 4.9 3320 3600 4000
39 8.0 × 14.0 × 18.0 B32642B0393+*** 3.3 18 5.0 2920 3000 2000
47 8.5 × 14.5 × 18.0 B32642B0473+*** 3.5 15 5.2 2720 3000 2800
56 8.5 × 14.5 × 18.0 B32642B0563+*** 3.7 13 5.4 2720 2800 2000
68 9.0 × 17.5 × 18.0 B32642B0683+*** 4.1 11 5.6 2560 2800 2000
82 11.0 × 18.5 × 18.0 B32642B0823+*** 4.4 9 5.8 2200 1200
100 11.0 × 18.5 × 18.0 B32642B0104+*** 4.8 7 6.1 2200 1200
VR = 1600 V DC, VRMS = 500 V AC
4.7 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B1472+*** 1.2 224 3.8 4680 5200 4000
5.6 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B1562+*** 1.3 175 3.9 4680 5200 4000
6.8 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B1682+*** 1.5 134 4.0 4680 5200 4000
8.2 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B1822+*** 1.6 103 4.1 4680 5200 4000
10 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B1103+*** 1.8 78 4.2 4680 5200 4000
12 6.0 × 11.0 × 18.0 B32642B1123+*** 2.1 60 4.4 3840 4400 4000
15 6.0 × 11.0 × 18.0 B32642B1153+*** 2.1 44 4.5 3840 4400 4000
18 7.0 × 12.5 × 18.0 B32642E1183+*** 2.3 34 4.6 3840 4400 4000
22 7.0 × 12.5 × 18.0 B32642B1223+*** 2.6 26 4.8 3320 3600 4000
27 8.0 × 14.0 × 18.0 B32642B1273+*** 3.0 19 4.9 2920 3000 2000
33 8.5 × 14.5 × 18.0 B32642B1333+*** 3.3 15 5.1 2720 2800 2000
39 9.0 × 17.5 × 18.0 B32642B1393+*** 3.5 12 5.2 2560 2800 2000
47 9.0 × 17.5 × 18.0 B32642B1473+*** 3.7 9 5.3 2560 2800 2000
56 11.0 × 18.5 × 18.0 B32642B1563+*** 3.9 7 5.5 2200 1200
B32642B
High frequency
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 7 5/25

pcs./
MOQ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 6 1 mm)
VR = 2000 V DC, VRMS = 500 V AC
3.3 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B8332+*** 1.0 256 4.4 4680 5200 4000
3.9 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B8392+*** 1.2 211 4.4 4680 5200 4000
4.7 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32642B8472+*** 1.4 169 4.5 4680 5200 4000
5.6 6.0 × 11.0 × 18.0 B32642B8562+*** 1.6 138 4.5 3840 4400 4000
6.8 6.0 × 11.0 × 18.0 B32642B8682+*** 1.7 110 4.6 3840 4400 4000
8.2 7.0 × 12.5 × 18.0 B32642B8822+*** 2.1 88 4.6 3320 3600 4000
10 7.0 × 12.5 × 18.0 B32642B8103+*** 2.3 70 4.7 3320 3600 4000
12 8.0 × 14.0 × 18.0 B32642B8123+*** 2.7 56 4.8 2920 3000 2000
15 8.5 × 14.5 × 18.0 B32642B8153+*** 3.0 43 4.8 2720 2800 2000
18 9.0 × 17.5 × 18.0 B32642B8183+*** 3.3 35 4.9 2560 2800 2000
22 9.0 × 17.5 × 18.0 B32642B8223+*** 3.7 28 5.0 2560 2800 2000
27 11.0 × 18.5 × 18.0 B32642B8273+*** 4.1 22 5.0 2200 1200
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 8 5/25
B32642B
High frequency
1) Capacitance value measured at 1kHz
2) Max ripple current Irms at 85 °C at 100kHz for a ∆T ≤15 °C
3) Typical ESL value measured at resonance frequency (see specific graphs of Z vs frequency)
Ordering codes and packing units (lead spacing 22.5 mm)
CR
1)
nF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition
see below)
IRMS,max.2)
85 °C
100 kHz
ARMS
ESRtyp
85 °C
100 kHz
mΩ
ESLtyp3)
nH
Ammo
pack
pcs./
MOQ
Reel
pcs./
MOQ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 6 1 mm)
VR = 400 V DC, VRMS = 250 V AC
120 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B4124+*** 2.7 10 8.5 2720 2800 2880
150 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B4154+*** 3.1 9 9.0 2720 2800 2880
220 7.0 × 16.0 × 26.5 B32643B4224+*** 3.7 7 9.7 2320 2400 2520
330 8.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32643B4334+*** 4.5 6 10.7 1920 2000 2040
390 8.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32643B4394+*** 5.0 5 11.0 1920 2000 2040
470 10.5 × 18.5 × 26.5 B32643B4474+*** 5.5 5 11.5 1560 1600 2160
560 10.5 × 18.5 × 26.5 B32643B4564+*** 6.0 4 12.0 1560 1600 2160
VR = 630 V DC, VRMS = 400 V AC
68 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B6683+*** 3.1 50 8.3 2720 2800 2880
82 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B6823+*** 3.3 40 8.5 2720 2800 2880
100 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B6104+*** 3.6 32 8.8 2720 2800 2880
120 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B6124+*** 3.9 26 9.1 2720 2800 2880
150 7.0 × 16.0 × 26.5 B32643B6154+*** 4.5 20 9.5 2320 2400 2520
220 10.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32643B6224+*** 5.8 13 10.1 1560 1600 2160
330 11.0 × 20.5 × 26.5 B32643B6334+*** 7.6 8 10.8 1480 1400 2040
390 12.0 × 22.0 × 26.5 B32643B6394+*** 8.2 7 11.1 1800
470 14.5 × 29.5 × 26.5 B32643B6474+*** 8.9 6 11.5 1040
B32643B
High frequency
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 9 5/25

pcs./
MOQ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 6 1 mm)
VR = 1000 V DC, VRMS = 500 V AC
33 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B0333+*** 2.4 29 9.1 2720 2800 2880
39 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B0393+*** 2.6 25 9.2 2720 2800 2880
47 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B0473+*** 2.8 22 9.3 2720 2800 2880
56 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B0563+*** 3.0 19 9.4 2720 2800 2880
68 7.0 × 16.0 × 26.5 B32643B0683+*** 3.4 17 9.6 2320 2400 2520
82 7.0 × 16.0 × 26.5 B32643B0823+*** 3.7 15 9.7 2320 2400 2520
100 8.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32643B0104+*** 4.2 13 9.8 1920 2000 2040
120 10.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32643B0124+*** 4.7 11 10.0 1560 1600 2160
150 10.5 × 18.5 × 26.5 B32643B0154+*** 5.4 9 10.1 1560 1600 2160
220 12.0 × 22.0 × 26.5 B32643B0224+*** 6.6 7 10.4 1800
330 14.5 × 29.5 × 26.5 B32643B0334+*** 7.8 5 10.7 1040
390 14.5 × 29.5 × 26.5 B32643B0394+*** 8.3 5 10.8 1040
VR = 1600 V DC, VRMS = 500 V AC
22 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B1223+*** 2.8 35 6.8 2720 2800 2880
27 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B1273+*** 3.0 29 7.0 2720 2800 2880
33 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B1333+*** 3.3 25 7.2 2720 2800 2880
39 7.0 × 16.0 × 26.5 B32643B1393+*** 3.7 21 7.3 2320 2400 2520
47 7.0 × 16.0 × 26.5 B32643B1473+*** 4.0 18 7.5 2320 2400 2520
56 8.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32643B1563+*** 4.4 16 7.6 1920 2000 2040
68 10.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32643E1683+*** 4.7 13 7.8 1920 2000 2040
82 10.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32643B1823+*** 5.3 11 8.0 1560 1600 2160
100 10.5 × 18.5 × 26.5 B32643B1104+*** 6.0 10 8.2 1560 1600 2160
120 12.0 × 22.0 × 26.5 B32643B1124+*** 6.6 8 8.4 1800
150 14.5 × 29.5 × 26.5 B32643B1154+*** 7.3 7 8.6 1040
220 14.5 × 29.5 × 26.5 B32643B1224+*** 8.7 5 9.0 1040
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 10 5/25
B32643B
High frequency

pcs./
MOQ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 6 1 mm)
VR = 2000 V DC, VRMS = 500 V AC
10 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B8103+*** 2.3 73 8.8 2720 2800 2880
12 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B8123+*** 2.5 62 9.0 2720 2800 2880
15 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B8153+*** 2.8 50 9.2 2720 2800 2880
18 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B8183+*** 3.1 42 9.4 2720 2800 2880
22 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32643B8223+*** 3.4 35 9.5 2720 2800 2880
27 7.0 × 16.0 × 26.5 B32643B8273+*** 3.9 29 9.7 2320 2400 2520
33 8.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32643B8333+*** 4.6 24 9.9 1920 2000 2040
39 8.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32643B8393+*** 5.0 20 10.1 1920 2000 2040
47 10.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32643B8473+*** 5.7 17 10.3 1560 1600 2160
56 10.5 × 18.5 × 26.5 B32643B8563+*** 6.2 14 10.4 1560 1600 2160
68 11.0 × 20.5 × 26.5 B32643B8683+*** 6.8 12 10.6 1480 1400 2040
82 12.0 × 22.0 × 26.5 B32643B8823+*** 7.5 10 10.8 1800
100 14.5 × 29.5 × 26.5 B32643B8104+*** 8.3 8 11.0 1040
120 14.5 × 29.5 × 26.5 B32643B8124+*** 9.1 7 11.2 1040
B32643B
High frequency
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 11 5/25